## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3530374 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 036456 Frame 0562. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYING PARTY: STUART DIMOCK RECEIVING PARTY: ARDEA BIOSCIENCE, INC

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STUART DIMOCK	08/26/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARDEA BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	9390 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14311720

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD., SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: PAM RICHARDSON

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAYARDEA-0008-D02-C01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA D. RICHARDSON	
SIGNATURE: /Pamela D. Richardson/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503483749 REEL: 036628 FRAME: 0367

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036628 FRAME: 0368

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3505908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STUART DIMOCK	08/26/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARDEA BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	4939 DIRECTORS PLACE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14311720

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

703-243-6333

Email:

mail@mwzb.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1:

2200 CLARENDON BLVD., SUITE 1400

Address Line 2:

PAM RICHARDSON

Address Line 4:

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAYARDEA-0008-D02-C01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA D. RICHARDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela D. Richardson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=DualDeclarationAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036628 FRAME: 0369

# **CERTIFICATE OF ADDRESS CHANGE**

I, <u>James Mackay</u>, duly authorized to execute this Certificate on behalf of the Company, hereby certify that **Ardea Biosciences**, **Inc**., a member of the AstraZeneca Group, changed its address as follows:

## ADDRESS CHANGE

From:

3300 Hyland Avenue, Cost Mesa, CA 92626, USA

To:

4939 Directors Place, San Diego, CA, 92121, USA

Date:

March 1, 2008

## **ADDRESS CHANGE**

Place

**RECORDED: 09/17/2015** 

From:

4939 Directors Place, San Diego, CA, 92121, USA

To:

9390 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, USA

Date:

December 1, 2014

Ву:	
Name:	James Mackay
Position:	President & Chief Operating Officer
Date:	13 mANCH 2015.

San Diego, CA, USA

PATENT REEL: 036628 FRAME: 0370